전기용품 및 생활용품 안전관리법 시행규칙 [별지 제5호 서식] 접수번호 : KCA2024-03827
안 전 인 증 서
Safety Certificate
안전인증번호 : HU10499-24059A
(Applcation No.)
제조업자/수입업자명 : GlobTek (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
(Manufacturer/importer)
주        소 : Building 4, #76, Jin Ling East Rd., Suzhou Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215021, P.R.China

GTM46161-165.5-USB2C
Identical to basic model except
for model designation,  parts of
 secondary side,  output type(C
type 2 EA) and output
rating(USB C+USB C : 5.5 Vdc,
2.9 A)
2. 안전관리 부품 및 재질목록(List of Critical Components)
부품명(회로기호)
Components(Part no.)
제조자(상표명)
Manufacturer(Brand)
모델명(형식)
Model(Type)
정격 또는 특성
(Technical Data)
인증규격
(Certification)
Plastic enclosure SABIC INNOVATIVE
PLASTICS B V
945 V-0,  125°C,  Min.
thickness: 1.5mm
UL
Alt) Plastic enclosure TEIJIN CHEMICALS
LTD
LN-1250G V-0,  125°C,  Min.
thickness: 1.5mm
UL
Alt) Plastic enclosure SABIC JAPAN L L C 945 V-0,  125°C,  Min.
thickness: 1.5mm
UL
Plug holder TEIJIN CHEMICALS
LTD
LN-1250G V-0,  125°C,  Min.
thickness: 1.5mm
UL
Alt) Plug holder SABIC JAPAN L L C 945 V-0,  125°C,  Min.
thickness: 1.5mm
UL
Alt) Plug holder SABIC INNOVATIVE
PLASTICS B V
945 V-0,  125°C,  Min.
thickness: 1.5mm
UL
PCB WALEX ELECTRONIC
(WUXI) CO LTD
T2,  T2A,  T2B,  T4 V-0,  130°C UL
Alt) PCB DONGGUAN HE
TONG ELECTRONICS
CO LTD
CEM1,  2V0,  FR4 V-0,  130°C UL
Alt) PCB CHEERFUL
ELECTRONIC
02,  03,  03A V-0,  130°C UL
Alt) PCB DONGGUAN
DAYSUN
ELECTRONIC CO LTD
DS2 V-0,  130°C UL
Alt) PCB DAFENG AREX
ELECTRONICS